III consisted 100 sera from the patients with other anxiety

and depressive disorders from the Psychiatry Department

of the Cerrahpasa Medical Faculty. Sera and blood were

collected from all groups, and they were transferred and

kept in a cold storage.

ELISA

One hundred and twelve (112) sera from schizophrenic

patients (Group I) and 82 sera from control (Group II) and

80 sera from healthy control (Group III) were analyzed by

ELISA. A commercial ELISA kit was used to analyze

human sera for the presence of antibodies (IgG) to WNV.